FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 13732.3US01

CORREC

**EET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark () fice

102058060

To the Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	he attached original documents or				
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Hao-Ju	in CHUNG (13 November 2001) ing HUANG (13 November 2001) Wei HUANG (14 November 2001		CHI MEI OPTOELECTRONICS (No. 1, Chi-Yeh Road, Hsin-Shih V Tainan Science-based Industrial Pa Tainan County Taiwan, R.O.C.	illage	RATIO	N
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ø Ni.	Additional news (A & all a (A A to 10 F) yr	<b>.</b>		
3. Nature o	of conveyance:	∆ 1N()	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	-11	-3	1 CE
☐ Sec	signment Merger curity Agreement Change of the Reel 01233	of Name 6, Frame 0783			7	
Execution D	Date: See above					
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s	):			<u>ः इ</u> ्र	
If this do	ocument is being filed together wit	h a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: N	/A	J.	
A. Patent A	application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		()-	
09/995,4	147					
		Additional numbers attach	and? 🗆 Vas 🕅 No			
5. Name and document sh	nd address of party to whom correshould be mailed:	spondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and p	atents in	volve	d: 1
Name: Address:	Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed Authorized to be charged  8. Please charge any additional fees of overpayments to our Deposit according to the control of the control	r credit :	any	
		DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE			
9. Statemer	nt and signature:					
original	document.	MAR	n is true and correct and any attached co	py is a tr	ue cop	y of the
Michael D. Schumann				March 2002		
Name of Person Signing S		Sig	gnature  Total number of pages including cover s	heet attach	Date	ad document 1
		Do not detach the	nis portion	noot, attaon	ments, ar	ic accament
Mail docur	ments to be recorded with required cover sh	neet information to:  Box Assign Director - U.S. Patent and Washington, D	d Trademark Office			
l suffic	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 ceby certify that this correspondence is being cient postage, in an envelope addressed to: D.C. 20231 on 25 March 2002.	3: g deposited with the United S Commissioner of Patents and	states Postal Service as first class mail, with d Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing-			
document a	den reporting for this sample cover sheet is and gathering the data needed, and complet Trademark Office, Office of information s	ing and reviewing the sample	0 minutes per document to be recorded, including e cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burd	an actimat	a to tha	TIC

Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

04/16/2002 GTDN11 00000255 09995447

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 012786 FRAME: 0007**  FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

12-06 2001 10/1909057

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 13/32.3US01	10/190905	7			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original documents or o	copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Chia-Tim CHUNG (13 November 2001) Hao-Jung HUANG (13 November 2001) Chen-Wei HUANG (14 November 2001)	7	No. 1, C		c821 U.S. P 09/995447	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	₫ No	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Merger Change of	of Name				
Execution Date: See above					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	):				
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the	execution da	ate of the application is: N/A		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)		
unknown					
	Additional numbers attache				
5. Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed:	pondence concerning	6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved:	1	
Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	8. Please c	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account harge any additional fees or credit any ments to our Deposit account number: 13-2		
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:					
<u> </u>	e foregoing information	is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of	of the	
Mi hael D. Schumann	Musik	mm	27 November 2001		
Name of Person Signing		gnature	Date		
		To	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and de	ocumen : :	
	Do not detach thi	is portion			
document and gathering the data needed, and complet	heet information to:  Box Assignr Director - U.S. Patent and Washington, D. estimated to average about 30 ting and reviewing the sample	ments 1 Trademark O .C. 20231 0 minutes per do : cover sheet. Se	ffice cument to be recorded, including time for reviewing th and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. , and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperv	S.	
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20	503.	51011, D.C. 2023	, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper	*UIN	
/05/2001 ANNED1 00000144 09995447					
FC:581 40.00 QP					

PATENT REEL: 012786 FRAME: 0008

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Chia-Tin CHUNG, Hao Ju	ing HUANG and Chen Wei HUANG
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented	certain new and useful improvements
as described and set forth in the below identified applic	
Title: ORGANIC ELECTRO-LUMINESCENT DISPLAY A	AND METHOD OF SEALING THE SAME
Executed on: November 13, 2001 and	November 14, 2001
Enough of Hovelber 15, 2001 and	NOVEMBEL 147 2001
WHEREAS, _ Chi Mei Optoelectron	ics Corporation of No. 1
Chi-Yeh Road, Hsin-Shih Village, Taina	n Science-based Industrial
Park, Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C. he	preinofter referred to as ASSIGNEE is
desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said	i invention and application and in any
U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT M	
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is	
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and	
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's su	accessors and assigns, all his/her/their
rights, title and interest in and to the said inven	tion and application and all future
improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Pate	nt which may hereafter be granted on
the same in the United States, the said interest to be	held and enjoyed by said Assignee as
fully and exclusively as it would have been held an	
Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end	
may be granted thereon, or of any division, renews	
substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extens	
substitution, conversion, reassue, protongation of extent	Non unorder.
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/	she/they will without charge to said
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with	
application and/or applications, execute, verify, ackn	
application and/or applications, execute, verify, acking	owledge and deriver an such further
papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for	
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform su	ch other acts as Assignee lawfully may
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said in	
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors	and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has	s/have signed his/her/their name(s) on
the date(s) indicated.	
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	15 1 2 15
Chia-Tin Chury	13/Nov. /2001
Chia-Tin CHUNG	Date:
Chia-lin Chong	Dute.
Hao-Jung Huang	13/NOU/2001
	Date:
Hao Jung HUANG	Date.
•	/ // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Chen-Wei Humy	14 /Nov. /2001
- NED -	

90042/0628-6696US

**RECORDED: 04/03/2002** 

Chen Wei HUANG

PATENT REEL: 012786 FRAME: 0009